



Spare part list for DH1510

No	Part name	Chinese name	Specification	Q'ty	Material	price
1	washer	锁杆垫圈	Φ12.5*18*0.8	1		
2	washer	锁杆弹簧垫	Φ12.4*17.6*2.6	1		
3	spring	锁杆弹簧	17.5*1.3*26.5	1		
4	spring case	锁套	23*28	1		
5	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/带双弹垫	M10*35	6		
6	pin	锁杆销\	4*18	1		
7	stop lever	锁杆65A		1		
8	block blessing	铁头65A		1		
9	damper	大减振环	47.5*66.5*14.3	1		
10	o-ring	O形圈	Φ23.6*5	1		
11	shank sleeve	铝口套65A		1		
12	ring	开口套65A		1		
13	ring	开口套套圈	Φ64.5*67.5*27.5	1		
14	ring	大垫圈	Φ57.5*68.4*2	2		
15	damper	小减振环	58*68*9.3	1		
16	cylinder	气缸65		1		
17	cylinder house	铝直筒65		1		
18	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/带弹平垫	M8*40	4		
19	o-ring	O形圈	Φ60*2	1		
20	o-ring	活塞密封圈65A		1		
21	piston	铝活塞45		1		
22	pin	活塞销	Φ12*44	1		
23	connecting rod	连杆65		1		
24	needle bearing	滚针轴承	NK1820	1		
25	needle cover	滚针轴承压板	34*2.2	1		
26	washer	弹簧垫圈	Φ8	1		
27	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉	M8*30	1		
28	gear box	齿轮箱65B		1		
29	crankshaft	偏心轴/偏心距25		1		
30	key	半圆键	4*6.5*16	2		
31	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/带弹平垫	M5*22	7		
32	bearing cover	大轴承压板6205、65A		1		
33	bearing	轴承	6205	1		
34	ring	七边圈65A		1		
35	pin	定位销	Φ5*14	2		
36	inner cover	中间盖65B		1		
37	ring	隔圈	Φ22.5*34*7.5	1		
38	gear	大齿轮/63齿		1		
39	circlip for shaft	轴用弹性挡圈	Φ22	1		
40	bearing	轴承	6302	1		
41	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/带弹平垫滚花	M6*45	6		
42	cover	上盖65		1		
43	small bearing cover	小轴承压板		1		
44	washer	轴承垫片	29.5*39.5*2	1		

45	bearing	轴承	6203	1		
46	bearing	轴承	6201-RS	2		
47	gear	中齿轮/37齿		1		
48	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/半圆头	M6*14	2		
49	bearing	轴承	6001-RS	1		
50	armature	转子65B-51 C		1		
51	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉	4.8*60	2		
52	washer	弹簧垫圈	5	2		
53	washer	波形垫圈	32	1		
54	stator housing	定子壳\65B		1		
55	stator	定子65B-50		1		
56	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/带弹平垫漆花	M6*25	4		
57	handle	手柄38E		1		
58	cable board	电缆压板26E		1		
59	screw	自攻螺钉/开槽	ST3.9*16	2		
60	capacitance	电容	0.33 μ F	1		
61	cable sleeve	电缆护套38E		1		
62	cable	电缆线		1		
63	switch	开关65		1		
64	screw	自攻螺钉\盘头、	ST3.9*18	3		
65	end cover	后罩65A		1		
66	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角螺钉/带弹平垫	M5*14	6		
67	spring	拉簧65A		2		
68	brush washer	刷握衬垫65A		2		
69	brush holder cap	刷握/带刷握盖		2		
70	nylock Hex. Socket Hd.bolt	内六角平端紧定螺钉	M5*8	2		
71	carbon brush	碳刷	7*17*18	2		
72	washer	刷握护垫	10*26*3	2		
73	brush cover	刷握压盖65A		2		
74	screw	十字盘头螺钉/带弹平垫	M4*12	4		
75	screw	十字盘头螺钉/带弹平垫	M4*16	4		
76	felt holder seal	油芯架密封圈65A		1		
77	felt holder	油芯架80D		1		
78	oil felt	油芯	7*70	1		
79	washer	油箱盖垫片65A		1		
80	oil box cover	油箱盖65A		1		
81	o-ring	O形圈	Φ 19*3	1		
82	oil gauge	机油眼38E		1		
83	nut	旋鈕螺栓	M8*110	1		
84	plastic block	手柄固定块75		2		
85	hand grip	手柄架75A		1		
86	knob	旋鈕75A		1		
87	rubber cover	橡胶套75A		2		
88	handshaft	手柄轴套		2		
89	handshaft cover	手柄轴套橡胶套	Φ 32.5*23.5*4.5	2		
90	pin	圆柱销	Φ 3*23	2		
91	auxiliary handle	辅助手柄65		1		